Resort Village of Manitou Beach Fees and Charges as of March 2024

RENTALS
Hall Rental $175 (min.3 hr.) 50% deposit required
OR $275.00/day OR $700.00 for 3 Days
Gas BBQ Comes with Hall Rental ON SITE ONLY: Hall
Tables $5.00/table per day Wooden Tables in basement at Hall

Portable Stage $100.00/day Renter responsible for taking to site

Tent 40’ x 60° $1500.00 Village supplies 1 person to assist | Only community groups within village

Porta Potties Skating Rink & Drive In Not Rented Out

Flea Market $15.00/Table

Park Rental 8:30am-11:00pm $350.00 or part thereof Wedding Surcharge $100.00
8:30am-3:30pm $200.00 or part thereof Public events Surcharge $250.00
4:00pm-11:00pm $200.00 or part thereof

OFFICE FEES

Faxes $1.00/page

Copies $0.30/page

Returned Cheque Fee $45.00

Admin Charge $50.00 Used at CAO discretion

Tax Certificate $20.00

Notary/CAQ $15.00

Tax Enforcement $15.00 per form filed Exception: application for discharge

LICENSE FEES ;

Pet License $10.00 year Spay or neutered
$35.00 year Non spay or neutered

Business License $50.00 year

PERMIT FEES

Building Permit

$1.00 per $1,000.00 of construction value
$30.00 minimum fee

Development Permit $100.00 Application Fee
Demo/Move Building $35.00

Commercial Municipal $50.00 Based on cost of 2” water meter
Water/Sewer Connection Permit

Residential M W/S C Permit $50.00

Fireworks $10.00

Appeal Fee $100.00

BULK WATER CHARGES

Coin Operation Water $2.50/5 gallons Bottle fill

Truck Fill $3.00/185 gallons

MAINTENANCE FEES

Grass Cutting 100.00/hr. minimum 1 Hour Riding mower with operator
Weed Whipper $75.00/hr. minimum 1 Hour With operator

Pit Run: Gravel (rocks)

$20.00/cubic yard, = 1 bucket
Crushed: $40.00

PLUS $50 per trip
1 Trip= up to 3yards

Screened Rock, Big Rock Market Price Plus $50 per local trip

1 Ton Truck with Operator $75.00/hr.

1 Person Callout $100.00/hr. Min. 1 hr, after hours: min. 3 hr
Snow Removal $100.00/hr. backhoe/bobcat w/operator
Snow Removal $60.00 Driveway

Sanding $60.00 Driveway

Meter Reader Cap or Backplate $25.00 Non Refundable

Sewer Camera $100/hr. 1 hour Minimum

Curb Stop On/Off $75.00




